Grainger will waive its customary $50 emergency fee as defined in our response for NJPA Members.

VII. NJPA MEMBER INCENTIVE

Grainger proposes a One Percent (1%) NJPA Member Incentive payable to those NJPA Members who meet
the following criteria: (1) have made at least Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in total Qualifying
Purchases, defined as purchases from MRO contract 102114 and this Public Safety contract during the
immediately preceding Contract Year; AND (2) have demonstrated purchase growth of at least Ten Percent
(10%) over the immediately preceding Contract Year. For those NJPA Members with no prior purchase history
with Grainger, the NJPA Member Incentive will be offered upon the achievement of at least Twenty-five
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in Qualifying Purchases during the applicable Contract Year.

Total Qualifying Purchases Incentive will be paid to NJPA Members by Grainger within forty five days (45)
following the end of the respective Member MRO contract 102114 year.